

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4209 OF 2017

Sarfaraz Shafi SayyadPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Ms.Gayatri Gokhale i/b Farhana Shah, Advocate For Petitioner
Mr.J.P.Yagnik, APP for State.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 10th January, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, Stand
over to 17/01/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)