

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4209 OF 2017**

Sarfaraz Shafi Sayyad .....Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Shubhangi N. Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondents-State.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,  
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

**DATED: 4<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**PC.:-**

1. At the request of learned APP, in order to enable her to take instructions, stand over on 5<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJU  
DATTATRAYA  
GAIKWAD  
Date:  
2026.05.04  
17:13:34  
+0530